

Docket Number: NG22-011
Subject Matter: First Data Request
Request to: Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. (Montana-Dakota or Company)
Request from: South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Staff
Date of Request: December 15, 2022
Responses Due: January 5, 2023

1-4. Is the developer contributing anything to the project?

Response:

Yes, the developer for The Ridge has committed to pay for the mains and service lines within the development as per Montana-Dakota's Rate 120 extension policy.